May 2008   Rev 6 1/22
1
STM1068
Smart voltage supervisor
Features
■ Operating voltage 2.7 V to 5.5 V
■ Supply current of 1.5 µA (typ)
■ Factory-trimmed voltage threshold from 3.2 V

 19/22
7 Part numbering
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM1068 C35 F3 8 F
Device type
STM1068
Threshold voltage (3.2V to 3.5V in 0.05V increments)
C20: 3.20V(1)
1.  Contact local ST sales office for availability.
C25: 3.25V(1)
C30: 3.30V(1)
C35: 3.35V
C40: 3.40V(1)
C45: 3.45V(1)
C50: 3.50V(1)
Package
F3: Flip chip, lead-free, pitch = 400µm, bump = 250µm, 8-bump
Temperature range
8: –30°C to 85°C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel
Package marking information STM1068
20/22
8 Package marking information
Table 9. Factory-trimmed thresholds with marking description
Part number
Rising voltage detector threshold VTH+ at ambient temperature
TA from –30 to +85°C Topside marking(1)
Min (–3%) Typ Max (+3%)
STM1068C20F38F 3.104 3.20 3.296
THS
yww
STM1068C25F38F 3.152 3.25 3.348
TIS
yww
STM1068C30F38F 3.201 3.30 3.399
TJS
yww
STM1068C35F38F 3.249 3.35 3.451
TKS
yww
STM1068C40F38F 3.298 3.40 3.502
TLS
yww
STM1068C45F38F 3.346 3.45 3.554
TMS
yww
STM1068C50F38F 3.395 3.50 3.605
TNS
yww
1. Where “y” = assembly year (0 to 9) and “ww” = assembly work week (01 to 52).
STM1068 Revision history
 21/22
9 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes